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NON-RESIDENT(l) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

DECEMBER 1971 

Long-term traffic in New Brunswick and Ontario increased by 15.3 per cent and 21.7 per cent 
respectively in the month of December 1971. For the year 1971, total vehicles entering Canada totalled 
12,864,419, an increase of only 1.4 per cent above last year. All provinces recorded increases in 
long-term traffic for the year, except Manitoba which was down 2.2 per cent from last year. 

Province of entry(3) 

Total entr ie s 

1970 1971 
% change 

1971 

Long-term t r a f f i c ( 2 ) 

1970 1971 7„ change 
1971 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alber ta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

173 
105,612 
78,769 

371,520 
16,206 
4,851 
5,598 
55,995 
1,001 

639,725 

153 
113,225 
78,242 

401,513 
16,837 
4,848 
5,471 
53,995 

985 

675,269 

11.6 
7.2 
0.7 
8.1 
3.9 
0.1 
2.3 
3.6 
1.6 

+ 5.6 

173 
10,516 
28,946 
63,798 
5,524 
1,371 
2,264 
20,720 

871 

134,183 

153 
12,129 
29,350 
77,645 
5,601 
1,550 
2,314 
19,832 

860 

149,434 

January — December 

Newfoundland ) 
Prince Edward Island ) 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

No direct entries 

22,824 
1,639,927 
1,609,112 
7,754,560 
292,906 
93,428 
136,472 

1,105,136 
31,765 

Canada 12,686,130 

23,033 
1,637,489 
1,606,446 
7,848,382 
306,957 
97,251 
147.304 

1,166,565 
30,992 

12,864,419 

0.9 
0.1 
0.2 
1.2 
4.8 
4.1 
7.9 
5.6 
2.4 

1.4 

22,824 
282,906 
727,117 

2,161,570 
134,397 
39,576 
86,150 
547,856 
26,960 

4,029,356 

23,033 
300,551 
739,713 

2,358,088 
131,500 
43,465 
91,963 
569,496 
25,770 

4,283,579 

11.6 
15.3 
1.4 
21.7 
1.4 
13.1 
2.2 
4.3 
1.3 

+ 11.4 

0.9 
6.2 
1.7 
9.1 
2.2 
9.8 
6.7 
3.9 
4.4 

6.3 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and Includes automo­
biles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Per­
sons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included In total entries. 
(3) Province of.entry not Intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Decen4)er 1971 

Province of entry 

Total persons 

1970 1971 X change 
1971 

Persons in long-term category 

1970 1971 X change 
1971 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec '. 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

442 

246,504 

213,995 

803,807 

45,585 

13,204 

13,432 

138,759 

2,633 

1,478,361 

315 

274,381 

218,252 

904,177 

46,633 

11,621 

13,099 

134,340 

2,483 

1,605,301 

- 28.7 

+ 11.3 

+ 2.0 

+ 12.5 

+ 2.3 

- 12.0 

- 2.5 

- 3.2 

- 5.7 

+ 8.6 

442 

28,664 

83,755 

149,891 

16,836 

4,303 

6,091 

49,701 

2,344 

342,027 

315 

34,883 

86,486 

183,998 

16,471 

4,140 

6,081 

49,064 

2,195 

383,633 

January — December 

No direct entries 

59,937 

4,033,655 

4,784,252 

18,902,053 

871,395 

272,964 

381,313 

2,929,869 

85,547 

32,320,985 

61,656 

4,131,116 

4,772,975 

19,791,539 

919,469 

268,938 

405,364 

3,066,200 

82,462 

33,499,719 

+ 2.9 

+ 2.4 

- 0.2 

+ 4.7 

+ 5.5 

- 1.5 

+ 6.3 

+ 4.7 

- 3.6 

+ 3.6 

59,937 

800,250 

2,287,899 

5,741,297 

422,894 

130,024 

253,736 

1,444,587 

73,788 

11,214,412 

61,656 

893,185 

2,333,578 

6,272,177 

417,826 

132,763 

266,032 

1,496,634 

69,741 

11,943,592 

- 28.7 

+ 21.7 

+ 3.3 

+ 22.8 

- 2.2 

- 3.8 

- 0.2 

- 1.3 

- 6.4 

+ 12.2 

+ 2.9 

+ 11.6 

+ 2.0 

+ 9.2 

- 1.2 

+ 2.1 

+ 4.8 

+ 3.6 

- 5.5 

+ 6.5 


