CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Trade and Commerce

Vol. 24, No. 12

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue
DECEMBER 1971

Long-term traffic in New Brunswick and Ontario increased by 15.3 per cent and 21.7 per cent respectively in the month of December 1971. For the year 1971, total vehicles entering Canada totalled 12,864,419, an increase of only 1.4 per cent above last year. All provinces recorded increases in long-term traffic for the year, except Manitoba which was down 2.2 per cent from last year.

Province of entry(3)	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)				
	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971		
Newfoundland)		No direct	entries				
Prince Edward Island	D							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	173	153	- 11.6	173	153	- 11.6		
New Brunswick	105,612	113,225	+ 7.2	10,516	12,129	+ 15.3		
Quebec	78,769	78,242	- 0.7	28,946	29,350	+ 1.4		
Ontario	371,520	401,513	+ 8.1	63,798	77,645	+ 21.7		
ianitoba	16,206	16,837	+ 3.9	5,524	5,601	+ 1.4		
Saskatchewan	4,851	4,848	- 0.1	1,371	1,550	+ 13.1		
Alberta	5,598	5,471	- 2.3	2,264	2,314	+ 2.2		
British Columbia	55,995	53,995	- 3.6	20,720	19,832	- 4.3		
ukon Territory	1,001	985	- 1.6	871	860	- 1.3		
Canada	639,725	675,269	+ 5.6	134,183	149,434	+ 11.4		
	January — December							
Newfoundland	No direct entries							
lova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	22,824	23,033	+ 0.9	22,824	23,033	+ 0.9		
ew Brunswick	1,639,927	1,637,489	~ 0.1	282,906	300,551	+ 6.2		
uebec	1,609,112	1,606,446	- 0.2	727,117	739,713	+ 1.7		
ntario	7,754,560	7,848,382	+ 1.2	2,161,570	2,358,088	+ 9.1		
lanitoba	292,906	306,957	+ 4.8	134,397	131,500	- 2.2		
askatchewan	93,428	97,251	+ 4.1	39,576	43,465	+ 9.8		
lberta	136,472	147,304	+ 7.9	86,150	91,963	+ 6.7		
ritish Columbia	1,105,136	1,166,565	+ 5.6	547,856	569,496	+ 3.9		
ukon Territory	31,765	30,992	- 2.4	26,960	25,770	- 4.4		
Canada	12,686,130	12,864,419	+ 1.4	4,029,356	4,283,579	+ 6.3		

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division International Travel Section

February 1972 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

⁽³⁾ Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.



Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

December 1971

Province of entry	Total persons			Persons in long-term category						
	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971				
Newfoundland)									
Prince Edward Island) No direct entries									
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	442	315	- 28.7	442	315	- 28.7				
New Brunswick	246,504	274,381	+ 11.3	28,664	34,883	+ 21.7				
Quebec	213,995	218,252	+ 2.0	83,755	86,486	+ 3.3				
Ontario	803,807	904,177	+ 12.5	149,891	183,998	+ 22.8				
Manitoba	45,585	46,633	+ 2.3	16,836	16,471	- 2.2				
Saskatchewan	13,204	11,621	- 12.0	4,303	4,140	- 3.8				
Alberta	13,432	13,099	- 2.5	6,091	6,081	- 0.2				
British Columbia	138,759	134,340	- 3.2	49,701	49,064	- 1.3				
Yukon Territory	2,633	2,483	- 5.7	2,344	2,195	- 6.4				
Canada	1,478,361	1,605,301	+ 8.6	342,027	383,633	+ 12.2				
	January - December									
Newfoundland) No direct entries)									
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	59,937	61,656	+ 2.9	59,937	61,656	+ 2.9				
New Brunswick	4,033,655	4,131,116	+ 2.4	800,250	893,185	+ 11.6				
Quebec	4,784,252	4,772,975	- 0.2	2,287,899	2,333,578	+ 2.0				
Ontario	18,902,053	19,791,539	+ 4.7	5,741,297	6,272,177	+ 9.2				
Manitoba	871,395	919,469	+ 5.5	422,894	417,826	- 1.2				
Saskatchewan	272,964	268,938	- 1.5	130,024	132,763	+ 2.1				
Alberta	381,313	405,364	+ 6.3	253,736	266,032	+ 4.8				
British Columbia	2,929,869	3,066,200	+ 4.7	1,444,587	1,496,634	+ 3.6				
Yukon Territory	85,547	82,462	- 3.6	73,788	69,741	- 5.5				
Canada	32,320,985	33,499,719	+ 3.6	11,214,412	11,943,592	+ 6.5				